W.T.	MESSAGE
21	-08-2024

SMTI D. BARUAH, JOINT SECRETARY, ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, DISPUR GUWAHATI-6.	
1. SMTI RENUPOMA RAJKHOWA, CARE DEPCOM JORHAT	MLA & MEMBER
2. SHRI PROMOD BARTHAKUR, CARE DEPCOM BISWANATH CHARIALI	MLA & MEMBER
3. SHRI RAMKRISHNA GHOSH, CARE DEPCOM HOJAI	MLA & MEMBER
4. SHRI BINOD HAZARIKA, CARE DEPCOM DIBRUGRAH	MLA & MEMBER
5. SHRI DIPAYAN CHAKRABORTY CARE DEPCOM SILCHAR	MLA & MEMBER
6. SMTI NANDITA DAS, CARE DEPCOM KAMRUP (R)	MLA & MEMBER
7. SHRI DIGANTA BARMAN, CARE DEPCOM KAMRUP (M)	MLA & MEMBER
8. SHRI PRADIP SARKAR, CARE DEPCOM BANGAIGAON	MLA & MEMBER
9 . SHRI ASHRAFUL HUSSAIN, CARE DEPCOM BARPETA	MLA & MEMBER
10. SHRI NIZAM UDDIN CHOUDHURY, CARE DEPCOM HAILAKANDI	MLA & MEMBER
11. SHRI AKHIL GOGOI,	MLA & MEMBER

NO.LACWWC.13/2024/2276 (STOP) THE COMMITTEE ON WELFARE OF WOMEN AND CHILDREN (COMMA) ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY HAS DECIDED TO UNDERTAKE A STUDY TOUR TO THE STATES OF UTTAR PRADESH (COMMA) DELHI AND RAJASTHAN W.E.F 6^{TH} TO 13TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (STOP)

YOU ARE THEREFORE (COMMA) REQUESTED KINDLY TO INTIMATE THE UNDERSIGNED YOUR WILLINGNESS TO ACCOMPANY THE COMMITTEE FOR THE TOUR ON OR BEFORE 26th AUGUST (COMMA) 2024 (STOP)

Memo No.LACWWC.12/2024/2277-79

CARE DEPCOM KAMRUP (M)

Dated Dispur, 21st August, 2024.

Copy forwarded for favour of information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Officer- in-charge A.P.R.O, Dispur, with the request to transmit the above message immediately.
- Smti Suman Haripriya, MLA & Chairperson, Committee on Welfare of Women & Children, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur as per written order dated the 29th July, 2024.
- 3. All Members of the Committee on Welfare of Women and Children, Assam Legislative Assembly for their kind information.

То

FROM :